

à

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRLMP NO.8456 OF 2014
IN
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 1485 OF 2009

KARNAIL SINGH AND ORS.

APPELLANTS

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB

RESPONDENT

O R D E R

1. Prayer made in CRLMP No.8456 of 2014 for withdrawal of appeal in respect of Appellant NO.1 -Karnail Singh is allowed. Accordingly, the appeal as against appellant no.1- Karnail Singh is dismissed as withdrawn.

Ordered accordingly.

.....J.
(H.L. DATTU)

.....J.
(R.K. AGRAWAL)

NEW DELHI;
MAY 06, 2014
ITEM NO.2

COURT NO.2

SECTION IIB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRLMP.NO. 8456/2014 in CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 1485 OF 2009

KARNAIL SINGH AND ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for withdrawal and office report)

Date: 06/05/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL

For Appellant(s) Ms. Abha R. Sharma,Adv.(A.C.)(NP)

Mr. Subhash Sharma ,Adv

For Respondent(s) Ms.Anvita Cowshish, Adv.
for Mr. Kuldip Singh,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

CRLMP No.8456 of 2014 is allowed and the appeal as
against appellant no.1-Karnail Singh is dismissed as withdrawn,
in terms of the signed order.

(G.V.Ramana)
Court Master

(Vinod Kulvi)
Asstt.Registrar

(Signed order is placed on the file)